old ranked third, and 50 years old and above ranked last. From 

the data, it can be opined that young teachers dominate the locale. 

The same table shows that the research locale was more 

dominated by female teachers than male ones, with a frequency 

of one hundred forty-eight (148) or (74%) and thirty-two or 

(26%), respectively.  

As to respondents’ civil status, it can be denoted from the 

result that most of the teacher-respondents were already married 

with a frequency of one hundred thirty- five (1350) or (67.50%).

[...]

years old and above ranked last. From the data, it can be opined 

that the young breed of teachers dominates the locale. 

The Sex of the Respondents.  The research locale was more 

dominated by female teachers than male ones, with a frequency 

of one hundred forty-eight (148) or (74%) and thirty-two or 

(26%), respectively. Based on the resulting data, it can be inferred 

that the teaching profession is more appealing to females than 

males [4]. 

Civil Status. As to respondents’ civil status, it can be denoted 

from the result that most of the teacher-respondents were already